
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 169 by Senator Claitor

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 4, after "consent " delete the semicolon ";" and insert "for a certain period
3 of time;"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, at the end of line 5, delete "to provide for payment of court" and at the beginning
6 of line 6, delete "costs and attorney fees in certain cases;"and insert "to provide for
7 applicability;"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 1, at the end of line 10, delete the semicolon ";" and delete line 11 in its entirety

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 1, line 15, after "**representative.**" insert the following:

12 "**After a period of nine months from the date of the accident from which**
13 **medical claims arise, the health insurance issuer may seek reimbursement for**
14 **the full amount of medical payment coverage proceeds.**"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 5

16 On page 2, delete lines 4 through 6 in their entirety and insert the following:

17 "**C. The provisions of this Section shall not apply to Medicare Advantage**
18 **plans or self-insured plans.**"